

Date: June 17, 2024

To, National Stock Exchange of India Limited ("NSE") Listing Department Exchange Plaza, C-1 Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra [E], Mumbai – 400051	To, BSE Limited ("BSE") Listing Department Corporate Relationship Department Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001
NSE Scrip Symbol: AWFIS	BSE Scrip Code: 544181
ISIN: INE108V01019	ISIN: INE108V01019

SUBJECT: Disclosure to be made by an entity identified as a Large Corporate

Ref.: SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/DDHS-RACPOD1/P/CIR/2023/172 dated October 19, 2023 ("SEBI Circular")

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

With reference to the SEBI circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018 and SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/DDHS-RACPOD1/P/CIR/2023/172 dated October 19, 2023, we would like to inform you that Awfis Space Solutions Limited is not falling under category of "Large Corporate" as per the criteria specified in the said SEBI Circular for the Financial Year ended March 31, 2024.

The details as required is annexed hereto as $\mbox{\bf Annexure}~\mbox{\bf A}.$

In view of the above, you are requested to take the above information on your records.

For Awfis Space Solutions Pinittee

Amit Kumar

Company Secretary and Compliance officer

M. No. A31237 Address: C-28 and 29 Kissan Bhawan, Qutub Institutional Area New Delhi 110016

Awfis Space Solutions Limited C-28-29, Kissan Bhawan, Qutab Institutional Area, New Delhi - 110016 www.awfis.com | Email: info@awfis.com | Phone: 011- 69000657

CIN: U74999DL2014PLC274236

Annexure - A Format of the Initial Disclosure to be made by an entity identified as a Large Corporate

Sr. No.	Particulars	Details
1.	Name of the Company	Awfis Space Solutions Limited
2.	CIN	U74999DL2014PLC274236
3.	Outstanding borrowing of Company as on 31st March, 2024, (in Rs. Millions)	321.74
4.	Highest Credit Rating During the previous FY along with name of the Credit Rating Agency	IND A/Stable Name of Credit Rating Agencies India Rating and Research Private Limited
5.	Name of Stock Exchange in which the fine shall be paid, in case of shortfall in the required borrowing under the framework	NOT APPLICABLE

We confirm that we are a **not** a Large Corporate as per the applicability criteria given under the **SEBI** sircular SEBI/HO/DDHS/DDHS-RACPOD1/P/CIR/2023/172 dated October 19, 2023.

For Awfis Space Solutions Limited

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer M. No. A31237

Ravi Dugar

Chief Financial Officer